In addition, on April 17, 2024, DHAC, VSee, iDoc and the Bridge Investor entered a letter 

agreement, which amended the business combination timelines in the Additional Bridge Notes. 

On March 28, 2024, iDoc issued and sold a secured convertible promissory note in the principal amount of two hundred twenty 

four thousand ($224,000) (the “Note”) to Mr. David L. Wickersham, a member of our Board of Directors. The Note was fully satisfied 

and paid off by the issuance of 114,000 shares of the Company common stock to Mr. Wickersham on the maturity date. 

It is the policy of iDoc that all transactions with related parties be at arm’s length and on terms generally available to an